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| BUY : HOLD 63.00
BT (mn) 2014 2015 2016E 2017E
Normalized earnings -7,240 13,446 15,433 15,390
Net profit -4,026 12,181 13,735 15,119
Normalized EPS (Bt) -3.55 6.59 7.57 7.54
% growth Y-Y nm nm 14.8 -0.3
EPS (Bt) -1.97 5.97 6.73 7.41
% growth Y-Y nm nm 12.8 10.1
EPS (Bt) - full dilution -1.97 5.97 6.73 7.41
% growth Y-Y nm nm 12.8 10.1
Dividend (Bt) 1.16 2.70 2.69 2.96
BV/share (Bt) 40.88 45.28 48.87 53.45
EV/EBITDA (x) 90.4 6.3 5.4 5.3
Normalized PER (x) -17.8 9.6 8.3 8.4
PER (x) -31.9 10.6 9.4 8.5
PBV (x) 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2
Dividend yield (%) 1.8 4.3 4.3 4.7
YE No. of shares (million) 2,040 2,040 2,040 2,040
No. of shares - full dilution 2,040 2,040 2,040 2,040
Par (Bt) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (15/07/2016)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt m)

Avg daily T/0 (Bt m) (2016 YTD)

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2016 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index

hS

63.00
1,492.00

40.00/20.85

12

2,040.03
50.05
8,521.76
452.14

72.00, 55.00, 64.54

Price (Bt)

1,750.00 120.00
1,600.00 T 108.00
1,450.00 96.00
1,300.00 T 84.00
1,150.00 I + 7200
1,000.00 /W‘ ¥ - 60.00
850.00 T 48.00
70000 V¥ 1 36.00
550.00 SET T 24.00
400.00 ToP + 1200

Source: SET
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A

Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interest
Net profit
Extraordinary items
Normalized earnings

2013
414,575
397,542

17,033
2,582
14,451
1,853
16,304
21,698
3,786
1,160
11,358
222
9,316
-1,820
11,136

2014
390,090
394,150

-4,060

2,641

-6,701
2,828
-3,873
1,841
3,966
-920
-6,919
321
-4,026
3,214
-7,240

2015
293,569
273,819
19,750
3,207
16,543
2,258
18,801
24,604
3,435
1,597
13,769
323
12,181
-1,265
13,446

2016E
203,230
182,009
21,221
2,947
18,274
2,431
20,705
26,390
3,244
1,734
15,727
294
13,735
-1,698
15,433

2017E
221,334
199,848
21,485
3,162
18,324
2,184
20,508
26,193
2,918
1,905
15,684
294
15,119
271
15,390

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depre. & amortization
Change in working capital
Other operating CF

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Otherinvesting CF

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Other CF from financing
Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

2013
9,316
5,616

-2,776
3,975

16,131

690

25,552

26,242

-10,111

28,065
0
-6,116
-6,995
14,954
4,843

2014
-4,026
6,035
24,199
-1,755
24,453
18,999
2,030
21,029
3,424
5,237
0
-4,201
-3,526
-2,490
934

2015
12,181
6,766
9,99
2,765
31,708
9,351
-11,880
-2,529
34,237
-4,594
0
-3,060
-7,056
-14,710
19,527

2016E
13,735
5,979
7,016
2,805
29,536
4,910
5,000
9,910
19,626
-10,942
0
-6,419
-3,360
-20,721
-1,095

2017E
15,119
5,979
-1,276
1,300
21,122
8,395
0
8,395
12,727
-3,114
0
-5,771
-1,842
-10,727
2,001

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash and equivalent
ST investment
Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current assets
PPE

Other assets

Total Assets
Short-term loans
Account payable
Current maturities
Other current lia.
Total current lia.
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities
Paid-up capital
Share premium
Legal reserve
Unappropriated
Others

Minority Interest
Shareholders' equity

Source: Company data, FSS research

2013
15,303
28,602
28,746
48,509

5,716

126,876
65,468
16,319

208,663

664
31,554
12,815

4,543
49,576
61,384
2,722
64,106

113,682

20,400
2,456
2,040

66,089

-58

4,054
94,981

2014
16,237
30,335
16,140
28,533

4,218
95,463
79,120
19,023

193,606
497
17,811
12,338

4,988
35,634
67,265

2,863
70,128

105,762
20,400

2,456

2,040
58,229

271

4,448

87,844

2015
35,764
17,454
14,177
18,883

4,212
90,490
83,258
18,418

192,166
413
12,053

1,374

4,352
18,192
73,719

3,247
76,966
95,158
20,400

2,456

2,040
67,204

271

4,637

97,008

2016E
34,669
19,954
10,696
14,001
4,212
83,532
82,999
20,957
187,488
413
10,706
3,114
4,352
18,585
61,037
3,247
64,284
82,869
20,400
2,456
2,040
74,520
271
4,931
104,618

2017E
36,670
19,954
11,649
15,373
4,212
87,858
86,211
20,996
195,065
413
11,756
3,114
4,352
19,635
57,923
3,247
61,170
80,805
20,400
2,456
2,040
83,868
271
5,225
114,260

Growth (%)
Revenue

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized earnings
Profitability (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS

EPS - Full Dilution
Normalized EPS
EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wi 290 4

2013

7.3
9.2
-24.4
17.9

4.1
5.2
3.9
2.7
2.2
5.3
1.7
9.1

1.20
1.04
4.53

4.57
4.57
5.46
10.64
44.57
2.30
10.00

13.80
11.54
1.41
7.54
3.7

2014

-5.9
-91.5
nm
nm

-1.0

0.5
-1.0
-1.9
-1.0
-3.7
-8.2
-4.2

1.20
1.02
48.63

-1.97
-1.97
-3.55

0.90
40.88

1.16
10.00

-31.92
-17.75

1.54
90.44
1.8

2015

-24.7
1236.4
nm

nm

6.7
8.4
6.4
4.6
4.1
7.0
13.9
9.5

0.98
0.61
2.41

5.97
5.97
6.59
12.06
45.28
2.70
10.00

10.55
9.56
1.39
6.32

4.3

2016E

-30.8
7.3
12.8
14.8

10.4
13.0
10.2
7.6
6.8
8.2
14.8
10.8

0.79
0.46
1.83

6.73
6.73
7.57
12.94
48.87
2.69
10.00

9.36
8.33
1.29
5.43

4.3

2017E

8.9
-0.7
10.1
-0.3

9.7
11.8
9.3
7.0
6.8
7.9
13.5
10.4

0.71
0.39
1.69

7.41
7.41
7.54
12.84
53.45
2.96
10.00

8.50
8.35
1.18
5.29

4.7
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